# 0.00 11556

# CH \$40.00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Imre KISS	01/10/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4	
City:	Espoo	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	02150	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11556227

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-259-1800

Email: crodriguez@pgpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. Address Line 1: 425 Post Road

Address Line 2: Perman & Green, LLP

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 893-012710-US (PAR)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0594

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 893-012710-US (PAR)		
Application Number (if known)	Filing I	Filing Date (if known)		
11/556,227		11/3/06		
Inventor	Reside	nce of Inventor		
Imre KISS	Narcikonkatu 18 C 2 33820 TAMPERE FINLAND			
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee		
NOKIA CORPORATION	Keilalahdentic 4 02150 ESPOO FINLAND			
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am i And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivid and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to	led interest in said Invention, said o the above-identified Assignee, an	application disclosing the Invention		
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam				
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars  (S. 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% un divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part there countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for so rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto	eof, and in and to any and all Lett aid Invention, and in and to any with respect to the filing of app	ers Patent of the United States, and and all priority rights, Convention		
And I hereby authorize and request the Direct United States Letters Putent to said Assignce, as assigned				
And I further agree to execute all necessary Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees Invention, modifications, and improvements in said I countries foreign thereto;	may from time-to-time present to	me in order to perfect title in said		

[Page | of 2]

PATENT REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0595

ASO2B/REVO?

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 893-012710-US (PAR)
Inventor	Residen	nce of Inventor
Imre KISS	Nareikonkatu 18 C 2 33820 TAMPERE FINLAND	
Assignee	Residence or Principal F	Place of Business of Assignee
NOKIA CORPORATION	Kellalabdentie 4 02150 ESPOO FINLAND	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for m require and prepare at its own expense.	f said application for patent, a sy aforesaid Invention, as the	nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or
Executed this 10 day of January, at	(Sug)	nuture of Invanior)

[Page 2 of 2]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018852 FRAME: 0596** 

AS02C/REV07